

NO. 47676-2-II

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION II

STATE OF WASHINGTON, Respondent

v.

SHANNON EDWARD MEYER, Appellant

FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT FOR CLARK COUNTY
CLARK COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT CAUSE NO.14-1-01859-2

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

Attorneys for Respondent:

ANTHONY F. GOLIK
Prosecuting Attorney
Clark County, Washington

ANNE M. CRUSER, WSBA #27944
Senior Deputy Prosecuting Attorney

Clark County Prosecuting Attorney
1013 Franklin Street
PO Box 5000
Vancouver WA 98666-5000
Telephone (360) 397-2261

TABLE OF CONTENTS

RESPONSE TO ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR..... 1

- I. The evidence is sufficient to sustain the conviction for attempted rape of a child in the first degree. 1
- II. Meyer was not denied effective assistance of counsel. 1
- III. The State agrees to striking the chemical dependency evaluation and treatment. 1

STATEMENT OF THE CASE..... 1

- I. The evidence is sufficient to sustain the conviction for attempted rape of a child in the first degree. 1
- II. Meyer was not denied effective assistance of counsel. 4
- III. The State agrees to striking the chemical dependency evaluation and treatment. 9

CONCLUSION..... 10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Gray v. Maryland</i> , 523 U.S. 185, 118 S.Ct. 1151 (1998)	2
<i>In re Personal Restraint of Davis</i> , 152 Wn.2d, 647, 101 P.3d 1 (2004). 6, 8	
<i>In re Winship</i> , 397 U.S. 358, 90 S. Ct 1068, 25 L.Ed.2d 368 (1970)	1
<i>Jones v. Hogan</i> , 56 Wn.2d 23, 351 P.2d 153 (1960)	6
<i>State v. Adams</i> , 91 Wn.2d 86, 586 P.2d 1168 (1978)	6
<i>State v. Billups</i> , 62 Wn.App. 122, 813 P.2d 149 (1991)	2
<i>State v. Bowerman</i> , 115 Wn.2d 794, 802 P.2d 116 (1990)	5
<i>State v. Caliguri</i> , 99 Wn.2d 501, 664 P.2d 466 (1983)	2
<i>State v. Camarillo</i> , 115 Wn.2d 60, 794 P.2d 850 (1990)	3
<i>State v. Cienfuegos</i> , 144 Wn.2d 222, 25 P.3d 1011 (2001)	4
<i>State v. Colquitt</i> , 133 Wn. App. 789, 137 P.3d 893 (2006)	1
<i>State v. Crawford</i> , 159 Wn.2d 86, 147 P.3d 1288 (2006)	5
<i>State v. Delmarter</i> , 94 Wn.2d 634, 618 P.2d 99 (1980)	2
<i>State v. Demery</i> , 144 Wn.2d 753, 30 P.3d 1278 (2001)	7
<i>State v. Dow</i> , 162 Wn.App. 324, 253 P.3d 476 (2011)	6
<i>State v. Edvalds</i> , 157 Wn.App. 517, 237 P.3d 368 (2010)	6
<i>State v. Goodman</i> , 150 Wn.2d 774, 83 P.2d 410 (2004)	2
<i>State v. Green</i> , 94 Wn.2d 216, 616 P.2d 628 (1980)	2
<i>State v. Grier</i> , 171 Wn.2d 17, 246 P.3d 1260 (2011)	6, 7
<i>State v. Hendrickson</i> , 129 Wn.2d 61, 917 P.2d 563 (1996)	4
<i>State v. Jones</i> , 33 Wn. App. 865, 658 P.2d 1262, <i>review denied</i> , 99 Wn.2d 1013 (1983)	5
<i>State v. Madison</i> , 53 Wn. App. 754, 770 P.2d 662, <i>review denied</i> , 113 Wn.2d 1002, 777 P.2d 1050 (1989)	5
<i>State v. McFarland</i> , 127 Wn.2d 322, 899 P.2d 1251 (1995)	4
<i>State v. McNeal</i> , 145 Wn.2d 352, 37 P.3d 280 (2002)	6
<i>State v. Myers</i> , 133 Wn.2d 26, 941 P.2d 1102 (1997)	3
<i>State v. Olinger</i> , 130 Wn. App. 22, 121 P.3d 724 (2005)	3
<i>State v. Read</i> , 147 Wn.2d 238, 53 P.3d 26 (2002)	7
<i>State v. Salinas</i> , 119 Wn.2d 192, 829 P.2d 1068 (1992)	1
<i>State v. Swan</i> , 114 Wn.2d 613, 790 P.2d 610 (1990)	6
<i>State v. Vasquez</i> , 178 Wn.2d 1, 309 P.3d 318 (2013)	2
<i>State v. White</i> , 81 Wn.2d 223, 500 P.2d 1242 (1972)	6
<i>Strickland v. Washington</i> , 466 U.S. 668, 104 S. Ct. 2052, 80 L. Ed. 2d 674 (1984)	4, 5, 6, 7
<i>United States v. Enriquez-Estrada</i> , 999 F.2d 1355, 1358 (9th Cir. 1993)..	2
<i>United States v. Nicholson</i> , 677 F.2d 706, 708 (9th Cir. 1982)	2

Constitutional Provisions

U.S. Const. amend. XIV, § 1 1
